IAN 2 8 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 01-25-2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office ΞT To the Director of the U.S. Patent are constraint of the properties of the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Smiths Aerospace, Inc. Name: Smiths Aerospace, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🛂 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 110 Algonquin Parkway Execution Date(s) 11/19/02 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Whippany Security Agreement Change of Name \_\_ Joint Research Agreement State: New Jersey Government Interest Assignment Country: USA' **Zip**: 07981 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/658,930 (Divisional of 10/260,470) 01/23/2006 HDEMESS1 00000116 10658930 40.00 OF 0) FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Scott H. Kaliko, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 500 North Franklin Turnpike None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Ramsey a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: New Jersey Zip: 07446 Expiration Date Phone Number: 201-831-0575 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: \_201-831-0519 Authorized User Name Email Address: scott.kaliko@kalikolaw.com

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Scott H. Kaliko, Esq

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 017467 FRAME: 0587

January 20, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

## **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1

Patent #: NONE

**Issue Dt:** 

**Application #:** 10260470

Filing Dt: 09/26/2002

Publication #: US20030089826

**Pub Dt:** 05/15/2003

Inventor: Valentin G. Barba

Title: Flight lock actuator with dual energy sources

Assignment: 1

**Reel/Frame:** 013503/0925

Recorded: 11/19/2002

Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). Assignor: BARBA, VALENTIN G.

Exec Dt: 10/28/2002

Assignee: SMITHS AEROSPACE, INC.

110 ALGONQUIN PARKWAY

WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07981

Correspondent: FISH & NEAVE

PATRICK J. ZHANG

1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020-1104

Search Results as of: 01/19/2006 03:11 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&pub=20030089826

01/19/2006

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

REEL: 017467 FRAME: 0588